
 
 
CITY OF RAYMORE 

100 Municipal Circle ∙ Raymore, MO. 64083 

Phone ∙ 816-892-3045  ∙   Fax ∙ 816-892-3093 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 

Memorial Park Arboretum Light Replacement 

Project #20-342-701 

 

All plan holders are hereby notified and agree by signature below, that the proposal includes               

consideration of the following changes, amendments, and/or clarifications and costs          

associated with these changes and are included in the proposal.  

 

Addendum No. 1 - Questions, Clarification and New Map 

 

1. Question: Map only shows 12 lights are there only 12 instead of 13? 

 

Response: ​There are 13 lights to be replaced.  New map attached.  

 

2.​ ​Question: Shortest standard light is showing 112”, can they be cut to the 96” 

 

Response: ​Yes, as long as they look right. 

  

3.  Question:  Will new lights bolt to the foundations correctly? 

 

Response: There is no guarantee on bolts being correct or usable. The wiring and               

foundations are good and should be big enough for the lights in the specs. 

 

4.  ​Question: If bolts need replaced, can we drill and epoxy if needed? 

 

Response: ​Yes, as long as Building Inspections approve them before lights are            

installed.  

 

 

Any other questions regarding this proposal shall be submitted to Kim Quade, CPPB by              

email at kquade@raymore.com or by phone at (816) 892-3045. There will be no questions              

allowed after February 10, 2020 at 5 p.m. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Page: 1 



I hereby certify that the above have been considered and associated costs have been              

included in this bid. 

 

Company Name: _________________________________________________

 

         By: _________________________________________________

 

      Title: _________________________________________________

 

Address: _________________________________________________ 

 

 City, State, Zip: _________________________________________________

 

      Date: ____________________Phone: _______________________ 

 

Signature of Bidder: _____________________________________________  

 

 

 

ADDENDUM MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH BID   

 
Page: 2 



 

 

 

 
Page: 3 


